PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francisco Javier Esquerra Barraza	03/10/2013
Victor Manuel Vergara Carrizoz	02/11/2013
Maria Dolores Ruiz Huguez	02/08/2013
Ivan Gonzalez Ramos	02/10/2013
Ricardo Valenzuela	02/11/2013
Sebastian Gonzalez Zertuche	02/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Master Lock Company LLC
Street Address:	137 W. Forest Hill Avenue
City:	Oak Creek
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13713254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216.622.8200 Phone: Email: dgrover@calfee.com Correspondent Name: David J. Grover Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street Address Line 2: Calfee, Haltr & Griswold LLP

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27475/13710

PATENT

REEL: 030027 FRAME: 0940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Grover
Total Attachments: 7 source=01914039#page1.tif source=01914039#page2.tif source=01914039#page3.tif source=01914039#page4.tif source=01914039#page5.tif source=01914039#page6.tif source=01914039#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030027 FRAME: 0941

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the papers itemized below for **Atty. Docket No. 27475/13710** are being transmitted electronically to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) via the USPTO's Electronic Filing Service (EFS-Web) on this 18th day of March, 2013.

Customer No	umt	e
-------------	-----	---

58822

Signed:	/Ellen Grzelak/
	Ellen Grzelak

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Francisco Javier Esquerra Barraza, et al) Examiner: Not yet assigned
Serial No. 13/713,254) Group Art Unit: 3673
Filing Date: 12/13/2012) Confirmation No. 3061
For: COMBINATION LOCK WITH IMPROVED CODE-CHANGING FEATURES))) Attorney Docket No. 27475/13710
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450	

RESPONSE TO NOTICE TO FILE MISSING PARTS OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION UNDER 37 CFR §1.53(b) Filing Date Granted

Dear Sir/Madam:

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

In response to the Notice To File Missing Parts of Nonprovisional Application dated 01/16/2013, Applicant respectfully submits a copy of the fully executed Declaration and Power of Attorney.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the surcharge as set forth in 37 CFR §1.16(f) for \$130, for a non-small entity, and/or credit any overpayment in connection with this communication to our Deposit Account No. 03-0172, Order Number 27475/13710.

Respectfully submitted, Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Date: March 18, 2013 By: /david j. grover/

David J. Grover Registration No. 58930

1405 East Sixth Street Cleveland, OH 44114-1607

Tel: 216.622.8200

{01914026.DOC;1 }

PATENT REEL: 030027 FRAME: 0942

PTO/AIA/D1 (06-12)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OM8 0581-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	COMBINATION LOCKS WITH IMPROVED CODE-CHANGING FEATURES
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar is directed	tation The attached application, or to: United States application or PCT international application number 13/713,254 filed on December 13, 2012
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
l hereby ac by fine or li	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
contribute (other than to support petitioners USPTO. I application	warning: applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers to identity theft. Personal information for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO, a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, a petition or an application. If this type of personal information from the documents before submitting them to the lapplicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the numbers and numbers and publication may also be available to the public if the application is authorization forms of in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms of in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14).
1	NAME OF INVENTOR The Sebastian Gonzalez Zertuche The Sebastian G
	application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have applicated the property of the entire invention data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent).

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, prepading, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any complete, including gathering, prepading, and submitting the complete deplication form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any commission of the complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

This ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460.

If you need assistence in complating the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and solect option 2,

REEL: 030027 FRAME: 0943

PTO/AIA/01 (08-12)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paparwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	CHANGING FEATURES
Title of Invention	COMBINATION LOCKS WITH IMPROVED CODE-CHANGING FEATURES
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar is directed	ation The attached application, or
The above	Identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
i hereby ac by fine or i	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
contribute (other than to support petitioners USPTO. applicatio	warning: applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers to identify the termination as the comment purposes is never required by the USPTO, a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, a petition or an application. If this type of personal information from the documents before submitting them to the stapplicants should consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application or issuance of a number of a number of the public in the application is unthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application forms d in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms a submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
Invento Signati	is + Children
Note: An been pre\	application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have itiously filed. Use an additional PTO/AtA/01 form for each additional inventor. It is a second of the public which is to file (and the public which is to file (
This collect	ing of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFN 1-30. The entire to

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a banefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 36 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.41 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 36 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.41 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete the complete the complete of the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time your require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/01 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1895, no persone are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	COMBINATION LOCKS WITH IMPROVED CODE-CHANGING FEATURES			
Title of Invention	COMBINATION LOCKS WITH INTINGOLD GOLD			
1114011111				
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declar	This declaration is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 13/713,254			
	United States application of PC1 international application of PC1 internation of PC1 international application of PC1 international application of PC1 international application of PC1 internation of PC1 internation of PC1 internation of PC1 internation of PC1 inte			
The above	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
l believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby ac by fine or i	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
	WARNING:			
contribute (other than to support petitioners USPTO. I application	applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may to identity theft. Personal information such as social sacurity numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers to identity theft. Personal information such as social sacurity numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers to identity theft. Personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, a petition or an application. If this type of personal information from the documents before submitting them to the subplicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public if the application is a furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application forms of in a published application or an Issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms a submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.			
l l	NAME OF INVENTOR			
invento	r: Ivan Gonzalez Ramos Date (Optional):			
Signatu	ire:			
Note: An a	application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have applicated. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.			

This collection of information is required by 35 U.B.C. 116 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application, Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is extirmated to take 1 minute to by the USPTO to process) an application, Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is extirmated to take 1 minute to by the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the complete on the use of the country of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. This ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the farm, call 1-800-PTO-9189 and select option 2.

REEL: 030027 FRAME: 0945

PTO/AIA/01 (08-12)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014, OMB 0551-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	COMBINATION LOCKS WITH IMPROVED CODE-CHANGING FEATURES
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar is directed	The attached application, or to: United States application or PCT international application number 13/713,254 filed on December 13, 2012
The above	-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby a by fine or i	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
contribute (other that to support petitioners USPTO, applicatio	warning: applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may to identify their. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers to identify their. Personal information submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO in a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO, is a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, is a petition or an application. If the type of personal information from the documents before submitting them to the stapplication is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the application or issuance of a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application or an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is urthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is din a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms of a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14).
Invento Signati	
Note: An	application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form of must have application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form of must have applicable. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to by the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any complete, including gethering, prepering, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any complete, including gethering, prepering, and submitting the complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing the form and 1.800.PTO.9193 and solve the public value of Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460.

This ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/01 (08-12)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0851-0032

U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1895, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	COMBINATION LOCKS WITH IMPROVED CODE-CHANGING FEATURES
As the belo This declar is directed	w named inventor, I hereby declare that: ation
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
l hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
contribute (other than to support pelitioners USPTO. F	warning: applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO, a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the replicants should consider redacting such personal information is available to the public after publication of the reditioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public if the application is inthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms to submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
Inventor Signatu	
Note: An a	polication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have polication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have policy and accompany this form or must have policy and accompany this form or must have provided a sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have policy and accompany this form or must have provided as a sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have policy and accompany this form or must have provided as a sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have provided as a sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have provided as a sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent).

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application, Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to by the USPTO to process) an application, Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the Individual case, Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. This ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-600-PTO-9189 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0551-0032 U.S. Petent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Peperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN

APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) COMBINATION LOCKS WITH IMPROVED CODE-CHANGING FEATURES Title of Invention As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or This declaration United States application or PCT International application number 13/713,254 is directed to: filed on December 13, 2012 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. **WARNING:** Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application or issuance of a application. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public and authorization forms. referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Date (Optional) :_

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CPR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CPR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CPR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Then will very depending upon the including once. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete his form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Comments on the amount of time you require to complete his form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.C. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, out 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

REEL: 030027 FRAME: 0948

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Signature:

Inventor: Francisco Javier Esquerra Barraza